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TONE REFRESHGLOSS



TONE SUPREME POWER

GLOSS
It enhances the natural nuances 
and it gives a ultra-glossy effect.

REFRESH THE COLOR  
It enhances hair pigments and it 
moisturizes the hair fiber.

TONE
It tones natural reflections and 
bleached hair reflections.

CORRECT 
It corrects the natural or cosmetic color 
neutralizing undesired reflections.

CREATE NEW SHADES
It fades balayage or shatush shades 
creating new effects.
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DEMI PERMANENT CONDITIONING COLOR GEL WITH 
ACID pH with caviar extract to refresh the hair color, tone and 
gloss the hair without damaging its structure, for a healthy and 
ultra-shiny hair with thousands of shades.

VISIBLE RESULTS 
IN 20 MINUTES
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COLOR GEL
Gel colorante illuminante condizionante

Gel de color acondicionador iluminador

Conditioning illuminating color gel

Gel de couleur éclaircissant revitalisant

Кондиционирующий осветляющий цветной гел
Gel za farbanje koji daje sjaj i regeneraciju

COLOR CHART
FREE OF PARABENS, MINERAL OILS, GLUTEN, AMMONIA, MEA

FREE OF PARABENS, MINERAL OILS, GLUTEN, AMMONIA, MEA
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Kepro S.p.A. Via Chiese, 13 - 25015 Desenzano del Garda (BS) - ITALY
www.kepro.it - info@kepro.it    MADE IN ITALY

MIX RATIO /  1 : 1
WITH SPECIFIC ACTIVATOR 6,5 VOL / 1,95%

GR COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME. Τζελ που χαρίζει λαμπερότητα και περιποιείται τα 
μαλλιά. Σύστημα χρωματισμού με ημι-μόνιμο τζελ με όξινο pH. 0% Αμμωνία, ΜΕΑ. 
Φυσικά χρώματα και φαντασία με απόλυτο σεβασμό στη φυσική βάση και την ίνα των 
μαλλιών για ένα λαμπερό αποτέλεσμα περιποίησης των μαλλιών. Μια αποκλειστική 
φόρμουλα εμπλουτισμένη με εκχύλισμα από χαβιάρι και ρίζα από ραπανάκι που έχει 
υποστεί ζύμωση για: Ανοιχτό τόνο ή αποχρωματισμό; Αναζωογόνηση και ρεφλέ με το 
καλλυντικό ή φυσικό χρώμα; Καμουφλάρισμα των πρώτων λευκών μαλλιών; Σεβασμό 
στο φυσικό χρώμα χωρίς να το αλλάξετε; Επαναφορά του φυσικού pH της τρίχας; 
Λείανση της δομής σφραγίζοντας τα πετσάκια;

RUS  COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME. Кондиционирующий оттеночный колор-гель. 
Полуперманентная система окрашивания в виде геля с кислотным pH. 0% Аммиака, 
МЭА. Натуральные тона и фантазийные оттенки, максимально щадящие для 
натуральной базы и волосяного стержня; кондиционирующий эффект и блеск волос. 
Эксклюзивный состав, обогащенный экстрактом из икры и ферментированных 
плодов редиса, для: Тонирования осветлённых и обесцвеченных волос; Оживления 
блеска натуральных или окрашенных волос; Закрашивания седых волос; Бережного 
воздействия на натуральную базу, не изменяя ее; Восстановления естественного рН 
кожи головы; Разглаживания волос, закрывая кутикулу.

FIN  COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME. Hoitava ja kirkastava väriainegeeli. Puolikestovärigeeli 
happamalla pH:lla. 0 % ammoniakkia, MEA:ta. Luonnolliset ja hienostuneet värit kunnioittaen 
erittäin paljon luonnollista pohjaväriä ja hiuskuitua antavat hoitavan ja kirkastavan lopputu-
loksen. Ainutlaatuinen kaviaariuutteella ja fermentoidulla retiisillä maustettu koostumus 
seuraaviin tarpeisiin: Sävyn vaalentamiseen tai värinmuutokseen; Keinotekoisen tai 
luonnollisen värin virkistämiseen ja heijastamiseen; Ensimmäisten harmaiden hiusten 
peittämiseen; Luonnollisen värin kunnioittamiseen muuttamatta sitä; Hiusten luonnollisen 
pH:n palauttamiseen; Rakenteen tasoitukseen hiusten kutikulien sulkemisen avulla.

SR KOLOR GEL TONE SUPREME. Farba u gelu sa regeneratorom koja daje sjaj. 
Sistem farbanja polutrajnom farbom u gelu sa kiselom pH vrednošću. 0% 
amonijaka, MEA. Prirodne boje koje maksimalno poštuju prirodu kapilarne 
strukture dlake da bi se dobio regenerišući i sjajni efekat. Ekskluzivna formula 
obogaćena ekstratom kavijara i fermentisane rotkvice radi: Tonirali posvetl-
jenu ili dekolorisanu kosu; Oživeli kozemtičku boju i pojačali odsjaj; Sakrili prve 
sede; Poštovali prirodnu boju bez modifikovanja; Povratili prirodnu pH 
vrednost kose; Poravnali strukturu dlake zatvaranjem kutikule.

I  COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME. Colorazione condizionante e Illuminante in gel. 
Sistema di colorazione in gel demi permanente a pH Acido. 0% Ammoniaca, 
MEA. Colori naturali e fantasia nel massimo rispetto della base naturale e della 
fibra capillare per un risultato condizionante e illuminante. Una formula 
esclusiva impreziosita da estratto di caviale e radice di ravanello fermentata 
per: Tonalizzare schiariture o decolorazioni; Ravvivare e riflessare il colore 
cosmetico o naturale; Mimetizzare i primi capelli bianchi; Rispettare il colore 
naturale senza modificarlo; Ripristinare il pH naturale del capello; Levigare la 
struttura sigillando le cuticole.

GB TONE SUPREME COLOR GEL. Conditioning Illuminating Color Gel. 
Demi-permanent gel colouring system with Acid pH. 0% Ammonia, MEA. 
Natural and fantasy colours fully respecting the natural base and hair fiber for 
conditioning and illuminating results. An exclusive formula enhanced with 
caviar extract and fermented radish root to:  Tone bleached or lightened hair;
Revive and add reflects to cosmetic or natural colour; Cover the first greys; 
Respect natural colour without altering it;  Restore the natural pH of the hair; 
Smooth hair by sealing the cuticles.

E COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME. Gel acondicionador e iluminador para el tinte. 
Sistema de coloración en gel semi-permanente con pH ácido. 0% Amoníaco, 
MEA. Colores naturales y fantasía con el máximo respeto por la base natural 
y la fibra capilar para un resultado acondicionador e iluminador. Una fórmula 
exclusiva enriquecida con extracto de caviar y raíz de rábano fermentada 
para: Matizar aclaraciones o decoloraciones; Reavivar y dar brillo al color 
cosmético o natural; Mimetizar las primeras canas; Respetar el color natural 
sin modificarlo; Restablecer el pH natural del cabello; Suavizar la estructura 
sellando las cutículas.

P COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME. Coloração condicionadora e iluminadora em 
gel. Sistema de coloração em gel semipermanente de pH ácido. 0% de amonía-
co, MEA. Cores naturais e fantasia com o maior respeito pela base natural e 
pela fibra capilar para um resultado condicionador e iluminador. Uma fórmula 
exclusiva enriquecida com extrato de caviar e raiz de rabanete fermentada 
para: Tonalizar clareamentos ou descolorações; Reavivar e refletir a cor 
cosmética ou natural; Disfarçar os primeiros cabelos brancos; Respeitar a cor 
natural sem a modificar; Restaurar o pH natural do cabelo; Suavizar a estrutu-
ra selando as cutículas.

F COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME. Gel de couleur illuminateur conditionnant. 
Système de coloration semi-permanente en gel au pH acide. 0 % Ammoniac, 
MEA. Des couleurs naturelles et fantaisie dans le plus grand respect de la base 
naturelle et de la fibre capillaire pour un résultat conditionnant et illuminateur. 
Une formule exclusive enrichie d'extrait de caviar et de racine de radis 
fermentée pour: Tonaliser les éclaircissements ou les décolorations ; Raviver 
et refléter la coloration ou la couleur naturelle ; Camoufler les premiers 
cheveux blancs ; Respecter la couleur naturelle sans la modifier ; Restaurer le 
pH naturel des cheveux ; Lisser la structure en refermant les cuticules.

COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME AR

I Modo d’uso: COLORI:  1. Miscelazione: rapporto 1:1 con attivatore specifico (Es. 50g di colore + 50g attivatore). Si consiglia l’utilizzo dell’apposi-
to flacone applicatore. 2. Applicazione: Su capelli umidi: per tonalizzare o ravvivare riflessi. Tempo di posa da 5 a 20 minuti a seconda della 
porosità del capello. Su capelli asciutti: per neutralizzare o intensificare il riflesso desiderato. Tempo di posa 20 minuti. 3. Risciacquo:  
Raggiunto il tempo di posa sciacquare e lavare con shampoo e conditioner post colore Caviar Supreme. CLEAR: In miscela 1:1 con attivatore 
specifico per illuminare i riflessi. In miscela con tutte le tonalità della cartella colori: per modulare il tono, diluire l’intensità di riflesso e 
personalizzare il risultato finale. NB. MISCELARE COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME SOLO ED ESCLUSIVAMENTE CON L’ATTIVATORE SPECIFICO.

GB How to use: COLOURS: 1. Mixing ratio: 1:1 with specific activator (E.g. 50g of colour + 50g activator). We recommend using the specific 
applicator bottle. 2. Application:  On wet hair, to enhance or revive shades. Application time from 5 to 20 minutes depending on hair 
porosity. On dry hair: to neutralise or intensify the desired shade. Application time 20 minutes. 3. Rinsing: Having reached the application 
time, rinse and wash with shampoo and Caviar Supreme post color conditioner. Clear: Mixing ratio 1:1 with specific activator to illuminate 
shades. In mixture with all shades of the colour chart: to modulate the tone, dilute shade intensity and to customize the final result. 
NOTE. MIX TONE SUPREME COLOR GEL ONLY AND EXCLUSIVELY WITH THE SPECIFIC ACTIVATOR.

E  Modo de empleo: COLORES: 1. Mezcla: Relación 1:1 con activador específico (ej.  50g de tinte + 50g de activador). Se recomienda 
usar el frasco aplicador adecuado. 2. Aplicación: Aplicación en cabello húmedo: para tonificar o recuperar los reflejos. Tiempo de 
exposición: de 5 a 20 minutos dependiendo de la porosidad del cabello. Aplicación en cabello seco: para neutralizar o intensificar el 
reflejo deseado. Tiempo de exposición: 20 minutos. 3. Enjuague: Una vez transcurrido el tiempo, enjuagar y lavar con champú y 
acondicionador post color de Caviar Supreme. Producto CLEAR: Mezcla 1:1 con activador específico para dar brillo a los reflejos. Mezcla 
con cualquier tonalidad de la cartera de colores: para modular el tono, diluir la intensidad del reflejo y personalizar el resultado final.  
N.B. MEZCLAR COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME EXCLUSIVAMENTE CON EL ACTIVADOR ESPECÍFICO.

P  Modo de utilização: CORES: 1. Mistura: Proporção 1:1 com ativador específico (por ex. 50 g de cor + 50 g de ativador). Recomendase a utilização 
do frasco aplicador incluído. 2. Aplicação:  Em cabelo húmido: para tonalizar ou reavivar os reflexos. Tempo de pose de 5 a 20 minutos, dependendo 
da porosidade do cabelo. Em cabelo seco: para neutralizar ou intensificar o reflexo desejado. Tempo de pose de 20 minutos. 3. Lavagem: Depois de 
atingido o tempo de pose, enxaguar e lavar com champô e condicionador pós-cor Caviar Supreme. CLEAR: Na proporção de mistura de 1:1 com 
ativador específico para iluminar os reflexos. Misturado com todas as tonalidades da cartela de cores: para modular o tom, diluir a intensidade de 
reflexão e personalizar o resultado final. NB. MISTURAR COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME ÚNICA E EXCLUSIVAMENTE COM O ATIVADOR ESPECÍFICO.

F Mode d'emploi: COULEURS : 1. Mélange : Rapport 1:1 avec un activateur spécifique (ex. : 50 g de couleur + 50 g d’activateur). Il est conseillé d’utiliser 
le flacon applicateur spécifique. 2. Application : Sur cheveux humides: pour tonaliser ou raviver les reflets. Temps de pose de 5 à 20 minutes selon 
la porosité des cheveux. Sur cheveux secs: pour neutraliser ou intensifier les reflets souhaités. Temps de pose 20 minutes. 3. Rinçage: Après le 
temps de pose, rincer et laver avec le shampoing et le conditionneur après-coloration Caviar Supreme. CLEAR: En mélange 1:1 avec un activateur 
spécifique pour illuminer les reflets. En mélange avec toutes les tonalités de la palette couleurs: pour moduler le ton, atténuer l’intensité des reflets 
et personnaliser le résultat final. N.B. MÉLANGER COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME UNIQUEMENT AVEC L’ACTIVATEUR SPÉCIFIÉ.

GR Τρόπος Χρήσης: ΧΡΩΜΑΤΑ: 1. Ανάμειξη: Αναλογία 1:1 με συγκεκριμένο ενεργοποιητή (π.χ. 50g χρώματος + 50g ενεργοποιητή). Συνιστούμε 
τη χρήση της κατάλληλης φιάλης εφαρμογής. 2. Εφαρμογή: Σε υγρά μαλλιά: για τόνωση ή αναζωογόνηση των ρεφλέ. Χρόνος επεξεργασίας από 
5 έως 20 λεπτά ανάλογα με το πορώδες της τρίχας. Σε στεγνά μαλλιά: για εξουδετέρωση ή ενίσχυση του επιθυμητού ρεφλέ. Χρόνος παραμονής 
στο κεφάλι 20 λεπτά. 3. Ξέπλυμα: Μόλις συμπληρωθεί ο χρόνος παραμονής στο κεφάλι, ξεπλύνετε και πλύνετε με σαμπουάν και post-color 
conditioner Caviar Supreme. CLEAR: Σε ανάμειξη 1:1 με συγκεκριμένο ενεργοποιητή για λαμπερότητα στα ρεφλέ. Συνδυάζεται με όλες τις 
αποχρώσεις του χρωματολογίου: για να διαμορφώσετε τον τόνο, να μειώσετε την ένταση των ρεφλέ και να προσαρμόσετε το τελικό αποτέλεσμα. 
ΣΗΜ. ΑΝΑΜΕΙΞΤΕ COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΚΑΙ ΜΟΝΟ ΜΕ ΤΟΝ ΣΥΓΚΕΚΡΙΜΕΝΟ ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΤΗ.

RUS  Способ применения: ОСНОВНАЯ ПАЛИТРА: 1. Смешивание: в пропорции 1:1 со специальным активатором (напр., 50 г красителя + 50 г 
активатора). Рекомендуется использование специального флакона-аппликатора. 2. Нанесение: На влажные волосы: для тонирования или 
обновления оттенка. Время выдержки от 5 до 20 минут, в зависимости от пористости волос. На сухие волосы: для нейтрализации или усиления 
желаемого оттенка. Время выдержки 20 минут. 3. Постобработка: по истечении времени выдержки смойте красящую смесь водой с шампунем 
и нанесите кондиционер после окрашивания Caviar Supreme. Прозрачный (Clear): В пропорции 1:1 со специальным активатором для придания 
блеска. В смеси с любыми оттенками цветовой палитры: для варьирования тона, уменьшения интенсивности оттенка и индивидуализации 
конечного результата. ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ. СМЕШИВАТЬ COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME ТОЛЬКО СО СПЕЦИАЛЬНЫМ АКТИВАТОРОМ.

FIN  Käyttöohjeet: VÄRIT: 1. Sekoitus:  Sekoitussuhde erityiseen tehostajaan 1:1 (esim. 50 g väriä + 50 g tehostajaa). Sopivan aplikaattoripullon 
käyttöä suositellaan. 2. Levitys: Kosteisiin hiuksiin: sävytykseen tai sävyjen elvyttämiseen. Käsittelyaika 5-20 minuuttia riippuen hiusten huokoisuud-
esta. Kuiviin hiuksiin: neutralisoidaksesi tai tehostaaksesi haluttua sävyä. Vaikutusaika 20 minuuttia. 3. Huuhtelu: Kun vaikutusaika on kulunut, 
huuhtele ja pese Caviar Supreme -post-color-shampoolla ja -hoitoaineella. YHTEENVETO: Sävyjen kirkastukseen sekoitussuhde erityiseen 
tehostajaan 1:1. Yhdistettävissä kaikkiin värikartan sävyihin: sävyn muuntamiseen, sävyn voimakkuuden neutralisoimiseen ja lopputuloksen 
yksilöimiseen. HUOM. SEKOITA COLOR GEL TONE SUPREMEA VAIN JA AINOASTAAN ERITYISEN TEHOSTAJAAN.

SR Način upotrebe: U BOJI: 1. Odnos 1:1 sa adekvatnim aktivatorom (npr: 50 gr boje + 50 gr aktivatora). Savetuje se korišćenje flašice-aplikatora. 2. 
Nanošenje: Na vlažnu kosu: da bi se tonalizirao ili oživeo odsjaj koji želimo. Vreme držanja proizvoda od 5 do 20 min u zavisnosti od poroznosti 
kose. Na suvoj kosi: da bi se neutralizovao ili intezifikovao željeno odsjaj. Vreme držanja proizvoda 20 min. 3. Ispiranje: Nakon što je prošlo dovoljno 
vremena isprati boju i oprati šamponom Caviar Supreme. TRANSAPRENTNI: Mešavina u odnosu 1:1 sa adekvatnim aktivatorom radi pojačavanja 
odsjaja. Mešajući sa svim tonovima iz karte boja: za modulaciju tona, umanjivanje intenziteta odjaja i radi personalizovanja krajnjeg rezultata. 
NAPOMENA: MEŠAVINA COLOR GEL TONE SUPREME MORA BITI NAPRAVLJENA ISKLJUČIVO SA ADEKVATNIM NJEMU POSVEĆENIM AKTIVATOROM.
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BRUNO CENERE INTENSO 
VERY DARK BROWN INTENSE ASH     
MARRÓN CENIZA INTENSO  
CASTANHO CINZA INTENSE
BRUN CENDRÉ INTENSE 
БРЮНЕТ ПЕПЕЛЬНЫЙ ИНТЕНСИВНЫЙ

BIONDO PLATINO CENERE INTENSO 
PLATINUM BLONDE INTENSE ASH     
RUBIO PLATINO CENIZA INTENSO   
LOURO PLATINADO CINZA INTENSO
BLONDE PLATINE CENDRÉ INTENSE 

BIONDO CHIARO CENERE IRISÉ 
LIGHT BLONDE ASH VIOLET     
RUBIO CLARO CENIZA VIOLETA   
LOURO CLARO CINZA VIOLETA 
BLOND CLAIR CENDRÉ IRISÉ

BIONDO PLATINO DORATO
PLATINUM BLONDE GOLD     
RUBIO PLATINO DORADO   
LOURO PLATINADO DOURADO
BLOND PLATINE DORÉ 
БЛОНД ПЛАТИНОВЫЙ ЗОЛОТИСТЫЙ

NEUTRO
CLEAR    
NEUTRO  
NEUTRO
NEUTRE
НЕЙТРАЛЬНЫЙ

BIONDO SCURO ROSSO INTENSO
DARK BLONDE INTENSE RED   
RUBIO OSCURO ROJO INTENSO   
LOURO ESCURO VERMELHO INTENSO
BLOND FONCÉ ACAJOU INTENSE 

BIONDO RAME INTENSO
MEDIUM BLONDE INTENSE COPPER     
RUBIO COBRIZO INTENSO   
LOURO ACOBREADO INTENSO
BLOND CUIVRÉ INTENSE
БЛОНД МЕДНЫЙ ИНТЕНСИВНЫЙ

BIONDO CHIARO IRISÉ INTENSO 
LIGHT BLONDE INTENSE VIOLET     
RUBIO CLARO IRISADO INTENSO   
LOURO CLARO VIOLETA INTENSO
BLOND CLAIR IRISÉ INTENSE 
БЛОНД СВЕТЛЫЙ РАДУЖНЫЙ ИНТЕНСИВНЫЙ

BIONDO PLATINO IRISÉ INTENSO 
PLATINUM BLONDE INTENSE VIOLET    
RUBIO PLATINO IRISADO INTENSO  
LOURO PLATINADO VIOLETA INTENSO
BLOND PLATINE IRISÉ INTENSE
БЛОНД ПЛАТИНОВЫЙ РАДУЖНЫЙ ИНТЕНСИВНЫЙ

BIONDO SCURO VIOLA 
DARK BLONDE VIOLET     
RUBIO OSCURO VIOLETA   
LOURO ESCURO VIOLETA
BLOND FONCÉ VIOLET 

ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΠΛΑΤΙΝΕ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ 
INTENSIIVINEN TUHKAN- JA 
PLATINANVAALEA 
PLATINASTO  PLAVA 
PEPELJASTA INTENZIVNA 

ΞΑΝΘΟ ΑΝΟΙΧΤΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΙΡΙΖΕ 
KIMALTEVAN KIRKAS TUHKANVAALEA
SVETLO IRIS  PLAVA PEPELJASTA 

ΞΑΝΘΟ ΠΛΑΤΙΝΕ  ΧΡΥΣΑΦΙ 
KULTAINEN PLATINANVAALEA 
PLATINASTO ZLATNO PLAVA 

ΞΑΝΘΟ ΣΚΟΥΡΟ ΚΟΚΚΙΝΟ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ 
INTENSIIVISEN PUNAINEN 
TUMMANVAALEA
TAMNO CRVENKASTO PLAVA 
INTENZIVNA

ΕΝΤΟΝΟ ΧΑΛΚΙΝΟ ΞΑΝΘΟ
INTENSIIVINEN KUPARINVAALEA 
BAKARNO PLAVA INTENZIVNA 

ΟΥΔΕΤΕΡΟ 
NEUTRAALI
NEUTRALNO

ΕΝΤΟΝΟ ΞΑΝΘΟ ΑΝΟΙΧΤΟ ΙΡΙΖΕ
INTENSIIVISEN KIMALTELEVA 
KIRKKAANVAALEA 
SVETLO IRIS PLAVA INTENZIVNA 

ΕΝΤΟΝΟ ΞΑΝΘΟ ΠΛΑΤΙΝΕ ΙΡΙΖΕ 
INTENSIIVISEN KIMALTELEVA 
PLATINANVAALEA
PLATINASTO IRIS PLAVA
INTENZIVNA 

ΞΑΝΘΟ ΣΚΟΥΡΟ ΜΟΒ
VIOLETTI TUMMANVAALEA
TAMNO LJUBIČASTO PLAVA 

 ّ  

ΚΑΣΤΑΝΟ ΣΑΝΤΡΕ ΕΝΤΟΝΟ
INTENSIIVINEN TUHKANRUSKEA
TAMNO BRAON 
PEPELJASTA INTENZIVNA

MORE THAN “CLEAR”!

COLOR CHART

CL
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WITH TONE SUPREME CLEAR YOU 
CAN BE EXTREMELY CREATIVE 
AND CREATE INCREDIBLE HAIR 

COLOR EFFECTS.

Not only gloss the natural 
reflections or make the hair 

healthy and shiny, TONE SUPREME 
CLEAR mixed with the other colors 

can give different intensities to 
hair color to create infinite shades.

THE COLOR CHART IS COMPOSED BY SPECIAL DOUBLE STRANDS TO SHOW 
THE PIGMENTATION OF THE COLOR ACCORDING TO THE HAIR TONE



CLEAR 2.11

8.22

6.2 6.66

7.44 8.12 10.03

10.11 10.22

6,5 vol / 1,95%

The line is composed by:

LIQUID ACTIVATOR
6,5 vol / 1,95% - 1000 ml

9 NUANCES
60 ml

1 NUANCE CLEAR 
 60 ml

HOW TO USE:
Mixing ratio 1:1*

After the application proceed with rinsing and washing the 
hair with CAVIAR SUPREME shampoo and conditioner.

ON WET HAIR
to tone and refresh the hair color

Laying time 
from 5 to 20 minutes

depending on the porosity of the hair

ON DRY HAIR
to neutralize or intensify 

hair reflections

laying time 
20 minutes

*Mixing ratio 1:1 with specific liquid activator
e.g. 50g of color + 50g of liquid activator



CLEAR, MORE THAN “CLEAR”!
WITH TONE SUPREME CLEAR 
YOU CAN BE EXTREMELY CREATIVE 
AND CREATE INCREDIBLE HAIR COLOR EFFECTS.

Not only gloss the natural reflections or make the hair healthy 
and shiny, TONE SUPREME CLEAR mixed with the other colors can 
give different intensities to hair color to create infinite shades.

HOW TO USE:

Mixing it with all color chart 
colors to modulate the tone

dilute the intensity of the tone and to 
customize the final result.

with Liquid Activator
as a GLOSS to make the hair shiny

6.2 10g 6.2 +
10g Clear

10g 5.66 +
10g Clear

1g 6.2 +
9g Clear

1g 5.66 +
9g Clear

5.66

Mixing ratio 1:1*
*Mixing ratio 1:1 with specific liquid activator

e.g. 50g of color + 50g of liquid activator




